

Misc DJ No. 1232/2023  
Anshul Yadav vs. Braj Mohan & anr.

29.02.2024

Present: Sh. Nikhil Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for claimant.  
None for respondent/UPSRTC.

Respondents were directed to be served through substituted mode under Order V Rule 20 CPC. No report filed. Fresh service by substituted mode be effected on respondent no. 1/driver on filing of PF.

Be put up on **23.08.2024**.

**(Charu Gupta)**  
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/29.02.2024(s)